

News Release For Immediate Release

<u>Media Contacts:</u> Sheri Pettoni Marketing & Business Development <u>sherip@rphvault.com</u> 717-368-7608

Roof Penetration Housings Continues Growth, Appoints W.R. Bristow Manufacturers' Agents, Inc. as Its Exclusive Representative in Certain Southeast States

San Antonio, Texas (August 16, 2022) - Roof Penetration Housings, LLC ("RPH"), a leading manufacturer of penetration solutions for the roof and wall, proudly welcomes its newest manufacturers' representative, W.R. Bristow Manufacturers' Agents, Inc. (W.R. Bristow), to their growing list of business partnerships.

Effective immediately, W.R. Bristow will be the exclusive representative for the VAULT[®] and CYCLONE[®] lines in Georgia, Tennessee, Alabama, and the Florida Pan Handle. These high-performing products not only deliver compliance with FEMA and ICC codes in the most durable, weathertight design, but they are a warrantied solution with measurable advantages over alternative products.

"We've seen tremendous demand for our products in the Southeast US as it includes areas prone to hurricanes and tornados," stated Don Hans, Sales Development Manager at RPH. "We knew we wanted a rep with experience working closely with the architecture and engineering community to understand high-value, technical products. Both our VAULT[®] and CYCLONE[®] lines are highly relevant in this area, and we look forward to having W.R. Bristow out there spreading the word about our new paradigm for roof and wall penetrations and solutions for safe rooms/storm shelters."

Contractors, architects, building owners, and government decision-makers have specified the VAULT[®] and CYCLONE[®] lines for Data Centers, Mission Critical facilities, K-12 schools, and other commercial buildings. This new, exclusive partnership between RPH and W.R. Bristow will support RPH's growth and service strategy.

"We are excited to be able to offer the solutions from Roof Penetration Housings, LLC to customers that keep buildings and the people in those buildings safe," said Jamie Hill, President of W.R. Bristow. "With RPH, you know you are getting protection for the most severe of cases, ease of installation for the contractor, and a great product overall."

For inquiries about RPH products in Georgia, Tennessee, Alabama, and the Florida Pan Handle, please contact Ryan Jones or Alec Bailey at <u>warehouse@wrbristow.com</u>.

######

About Roof Penetration Housings, LLC

We are problem solvers. RPH saw a need for engineered code-compliant penetration solutions for owners and designers seeking a high-performance alternative to pitch pockets and other traditional penetration methods. Founded in 2013, Roof Penetration Housings is at the forefront of building penetration innovation with its VAULT[®] and CYCLONE[®] product lines combined with its custom capabilities. Our VAULT series is third-

party tested to meet IECC-2015 air permeance levels, insulation requirements, and SRI LEED requirements. Our CYCLONE series is third-party tested to meet ICC 500-2014 and FEMA P-361 for Safe Room and Storm Shelter plumbing, mechanical, and electrical products. We believe in our workmanship so much that we offer an insured 20-year warranty on all VAULT and Exit Seal products and an insured 10-year warranty on all CYCLONE products. RPH is the answer to safe, code-compliant penetrations that stand the test of time, no matter your project.

About WR Bristow Manufacturers' Agents, Inc.

W.R. Bristow Manufacturers' Agents, Inc. is a sales and marketing company for the Plumbing and HVAC wholesale channels in its third generation of family leadership. Jamie Hill, President of W.R. Bristow Manufacturers' Agents, Inc., has put together a team with local coverage for the areas we serve of Alabama, Georgia, and Tennessee, and the Florida Pan Handle. From Birmingham to Murfreesboro and back to HQ in Marietta, Georgia, we have boots on the ground able to help our customers with face-to-face or remote learning about our products to promote sales.

1958 – Bill Bristow opens W.R. Bristow Manufacturers' Agents, Inc.

- 1981 Jim Watson, Bill's son-in-law, takes over as President
- 2019 Jamie Hill, Jim's son-in-law, takes over as President

10,000 Sq Ft warehouse with an office in Marietta, GA Local Training Trailers with live fire products in the coverage area